

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

			Marketing Solutions	GTM Sportswear	College Promo	Lane Printing Inc	Ad-Wear & Specialty	4imprint, Inc.	Express Press							
<b>A. SCREEN PRINTED APPAREL</b>																
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	REJECTED	
<b>1</b>	<b><i>T-SHIRT (no pocket)</i></b>															
	Youth X-Small	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 486.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 412.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 418.50	\$ 5.10	\$ 765.00		
	Youth Small	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 162.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 139.50	\$ 5.10	\$ 255.00		
	Youth Medium	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 162.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 139.50	\$ 5.10	\$ 255.00		
	Youth Large	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 162.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 139.50	\$ 5.10	\$ 255.00		
	Youth X-Large	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 162.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 139.50	\$ 5.10	\$ 255.00		
	Adult Small	675	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,856.25	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 2.79	\$ 1,883.25	\$ 4.16	\$ 2,808.00		
	Adult Medium	675	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,856.25	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 2.79	\$ 1,883.25	\$ 4.16	\$ 2,808.00		
	Adult Large	675	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,856.25	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 2.79	\$ 1,883.25	\$ 4.16	\$ 2,808.00		
	Adult X-Large	375	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,031.25	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 2.79	\$ 1,046.25	\$ 4.16	\$ 1,560.00		
	Adult XX-Large	175	\$ 3.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 567.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 481.25	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 4.79	\$ 838.25	\$ 4.16	\$ 728.00		
	Adult XXX-Large	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 324.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 275.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5.79	\$ 579.00	\$ 4.16	\$ 416.00		
<b>1</b>	<b><i>T-SHIRT (pocket)</i></b>															
	Youth X-Small	10	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 4.30	\$ 43.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 5.29	\$ 52.90	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>		
	Youth Small	10	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 4.30	\$ 43.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 5.29	\$ 52.90	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>		
	Youth Medium	10	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 4.30	\$ 43.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 5.29	\$ 52.90	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>		
	Youth Large	10	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 4.30	\$ 43.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 5.29	\$ 52.90	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>		
	Youth X-Large	10	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 4.30	\$ 43.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 5.29	\$ 52.90	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>		
	Adult Small	10	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 37.40	\$ 4.30	\$ 43.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 5.29	\$ 52.90	\$ 10.13	\$ 101.30		
	Adult Medium	10	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 37.40	\$ 4.30	\$ 43.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 5.29	\$ 52.90	\$ 10.13	\$ 101.30		
	Adult Large	10	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 37.40	\$ 4.30	\$ 43.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 5.29	\$ 52.90	\$ 10.13	\$ 101.30		

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

			Marketing Solutions	GTM Sportswear	College Promo	Lane Printing Inc	Ad-Wear & Specialty	4imprint, Inc.	Express Press									
<b>A. SCREEN PRINTED APPAREL</b>																		
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	REJECTED			
	Adult X-Large	10	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 37.40	\$ 4.30	\$ 43.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 5.29	\$ 52.90	\$ 10.13	\$ 101.30				
	Adult XX-Large	10	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 37.40	\$ 4.30	\$ 43.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 132.50	\$ 7.29	\$ 72.90	\$ 10.13	\$ 101.30				
	Adult XXX-Large	10	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 37.40	\$ 4.30	\$ 43.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 152.50	\$ 8.29	\$ 82.90	\$ 10.13	\$ 101.30				
<b>2 SWEATSHIRTS (no hood)</b>																		
	Youth X-Small	10	\$ 6.75	\$ 67.50	\$ 6.24	\$ 62.40	\$ 6.75	\$ 67.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7.89	\$ 78.90	\$ 14.59	\$ 145.90				
	Youth Small	10	\$ 6.75	\$ 67.50	\$ 6.24	\$ 62.40	\$ 6.75	\$ 67.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7.89	\$ 78.90	\$ 14.59	\$ 145.90				
	Youth Medium	10	\$ 6.75	\$ 67.50	\$ 6.24	\$ 62.40	\$ 6.75	\$ 67.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7.89	\$ 78.90	\$ 14.59	\$ 145.90				
	Youth Large	10	\$ 6.75	\$ 67.50	\$ 6.24	\$ 62.40	\$ 6.75	\$ 67.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7.89	\$ 78.90	\$ 14.59	\$ 145.90				
	Youth X-Large	10	\$ 6.75	\$ 67.50	\$ 6.24	\$ 62.40	\$ 6.75	\$ 67.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7.89	\$ 78.90	\$ 14.59	\$ 145.90				
	Adult Small	300	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 8.22	\$ 2,466.00				
	Adult Medium	300	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 8.22	\$ 2,466.00				
	Adult Large	300	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 8.22	\$ 2,466.00				
	Adult X-Large	300	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 8.22	\$ 2,466.00				
	Adult XX-Large	100	\$ 8.75	\$ 875.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 624.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 675.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.93	\$ 893.00	\$ 8.22	\$ 822.00				
	Adult XXX-Large	50	\$ 8.75	\$ 437.50	\$ 6.24	\$ 312.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 337.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.93	\$ 496.50	\$ 8.22	\$ 411.00				
<b>2 SWEATSHIRTS (hooded)</b>																		
	Youth X-Small	10	\$ 11.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 72.40	\$ 11.15	\$ 111.50	\$ 21.25	\$ 212.50	\$ 9.87	\$ 98.70	\$ 19.53	\$ 195.30				
	Youth Small	10	\$ 11.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 72.40	\$ 11.15	\$ 111.50	\$ 21.25	\$ 212.50	\$ 9.87	\$ 98.70	\$ 19.53	\$ 195.30				
	Youth Medium	10	\$ 11.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 72.40	\$ 11.15	\$ 111.50	\$ 21.25	\$ 212.50	\$ 9.87	\$ 98.70	\$ 19.53	\$ 195.30				
	Youth Large	10	\$ 11.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 72.40	\$ 11.15	\$ 111.50	\$ 21.25	\$ 212.50	\$ 9.87	\$ 98.70	\$ 19.53	\$ 195.30				
	Youth X-Large	10	\$ 11.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 72.40	\$ 11.15	\$ 111.50	\$ 21.25	\$ 212.50	\$ 9.87	\$ 98.70	\$ 19.53	\$ 195.30				

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

			Marketing Solutions	GTM Sportswear	College Promo	Lane Printing Inc	Ad-Wear & Specialty	4imprint, Inc.	Express Press								
<b>A. SCREEN PRINTED APPAREL</b>																	
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	REJECTED		
	Adult Small	300	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 8.97	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 3,855.00			
	Adult Medium	300	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 8.97	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 3,855.00			
	Adult Large	300	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 8.97	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 3,855.00			
	Adult X-Large	300	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 8.97	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 3,855.00			
	Adult XX-Large	100	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 724.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 13.47	\$ 1,347.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 1,285.00			
	Adult XXX-Large	50	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 362.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 557.50	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 14.83	\$ 741.50	\$ 12.85	\$ 642.50			
<b>3 SWEATPANTS</b>																	
	Adult Small	300	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 8.49	\$ 2,547.00	\$ 14.77	\$ 4,431.00			
	Adult Medium	300	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 8.49	\$ 2,547.00	\$ 14.77	\$ 4,431.00			
	Adult Large	300	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 8.49	\$ 2,547.00	\$ 14.77	\$ 4,431.00			
	Adult X-Large	300	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 8.49	\$ 2,547.00	\$ 14.77	\$ 4,431.00			
	Adult XX-Large	100	\$ 8.95	\$ 895.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 895.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 10.49	\$ 1,049.00	\$ 14.77	\$ 1,477.00			
	Adult XXX-Large	50	\$ 8.95	\$ 447.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 447.50	\$ 19.75	\$ 987.50	\$ 11.49	\$ 574.50	\$ 14.77	\$ 738.50			
<b>4 BASKETBALL JERSEY</b>																	
	Adult Small	80	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9.39	\$ 751.20	\$ 7.58	\$ 606.40			
	Adult Medium	80	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9.39	\$ 751.20	\$ 7.58	\$ 606.40			
	Adult Large	80	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9.39	\$ 751.20	\$ 7.58	\$ 606.40			
	Adult X-Large	20	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.39	\$ 187.80	\$ 7.58	\$ 151.60			
	Adult XX-Large	10	\$ 9.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 187.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.89	\$ 108.90	\$ 7.58	\$ 75.80			
	Adult XXX-Large	10	\$ 11.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 187.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.89	\$ 118.90	\$ 7.58	\$ 75.80			

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

			Marketing Solutions	GTM Sportswear	College Promo	Lane Printing Inc	Ad-Wear & Specialty	4imprint, Inc.	Express Press						
<b>A. SCREEN PRINTED APPAREL</b>															
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	REJECTED
<b>5 ATHLETIC T-SHIRTS</b>															
	Adult Small	300	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 372.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3.11	\$ 933.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 1,782.00	
	Adult Medium	300	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3.11	\$ 933.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 1,782.00	
	Adult Large	300	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3.11	\$ 933.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 1,782.00	
	Adult X-Large	100	\$ 4.75	\$ 475.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 424.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 410.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 3.11	\$ 311.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 594.00	
	Adult XX-Large	10	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 42.40	\$ 4.10	\$ 41.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 5.11	\$ 51.10	\$ 5.94	\$ 59.40	
	Adult XXX-Large	10	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 42.40	\$ 4.10	\$ 41.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 7.11	\$ 71.10	\$ 5.94	\$ 59.40	
<b>6 ATHLETIC SHORTS</b>															
	Adult Small	300	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 9.24	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.33	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 2,052.00	
	Adult Medium	300	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 9.24	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.33	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 2,052.00	
	Adult Large	300	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 9.24	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.33	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 2,052.00	
	Adult X-Large	100	\$ 6.15	\$ 615.00	\$ 9.24	\$ 924.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 605.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.33	\$ 633.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 684.00	
	Adult XX-Large	10	\$ 6.15	\$ 61.50	\$ 9.24	\$ 92.40	\$ 6.05	\$ 60.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 8.33	\$ 83.30	\$ 6.84	\$ 68.40	
	Adult XXX-Large	10	\$ 6.15	\$ 61.50	\$ 9.24	\$ 92.40	\$ 6.05	\$ 60.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9.33	\$ 93.30	\$ 6.84	\$ 68.40	
<b>7 WINDBREAKER (no hood)</b>															
	Adult Small	50	\$ 16.95	\$ 847.50	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 19.97	\$ 998.50	\$ 14.77	\$ 738.50	
	Adult Medium	50	\$ 16.95	\$ 847.50	\$ 20.28	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 19.97	\$ 998.50	\$ 14.77	\$ 738.50	
	Adult Large	100	\$ 16.95	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 19.97	\$ 1,997.00	\$ 14.77	\$ 1,477.00	
	Adult X-Large	100	\$ 16.95	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 19.97	\$ 1,997.00	\$ 14.77	\$ 1,477.00	
	Adult XX-Large	100	\$ 17.95	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21.97	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 14.77	\$ 1,477.00	
	Adult XXX-Large	50	\$ 20.95	\$ 1,047.50	\$ 20.28	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 22.97	\$ 1,148.50	\$ 14.77	\$ 738.50	

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

			Marketing Solutions	GTM Sportswear	College Promo	Lane Printing Inc	Ad-Wear & Specialty	4imprint, Inc.	Express Press						
<b>A. SCREEN PRINTED APPAREL</b>															
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	REJECTED
<b>7 WINDBREAKER (hooded)</b>															
	Adult Small	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 14.78	\$ 739.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 17.19	\$ 859.50	\$ 13.77	\$ 688.50	
	Adult Medium	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 14.78	\$ 739.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 17.19	\$ 859.50	\$ 13.77	\$ 688.50	
	Adult Large	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14.78	\$ 1,478.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17.19	\$ 1,719.00	\$ 13.77	\$ 1,377.00	
	Adult X-Large	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14.78	\$ 1,478.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17.19	\$ 1,719.00	\$ 13.77	\$ 1,377.00	
	Adult XX-Large	100	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 19.19	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 13.77	\$ 1,377.00	
	Adult XXX-Large	50	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 737.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 20.19	\$ 1,009.50	\$ 13.77	\$ 688.50	
<b>8 V-NECK PULLOVER JACKET</b>															
	Adult Small	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 17.19	\$ 859.50	\$ 18.62	\$ 931.00	
	Adult Medium	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 17.19	\$ 859.50	\$ 18.62	\$ 931.00	
	Adult Large	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 17.19	\$ 1,719.00	\$ 18.62	\$ 1,862.00	
	Adult X-Large	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 17.19	\$ 1,719.00	\$ 18.62	\$ 1,862.00	
	Adult XX-Large	100	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 19.19	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 18.62	\$ 1,862.00	
	Adult XXX-Large	50	\$ 17.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 20.19	\$ 1,009.50	\$ 18.62	\$ 931.00	
<b>TOTAL CATEGORY A</b>			\$ 88,503.00	\$ 77,631.50	\$ 80,072.25	\$ 166,212.50	\$ 82,894.65	\$ 99,990.80							
All items include screen printing up to 2 colors on up to 2 locations															

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

			Marketing Solutions	GTM Sportswear	College Promo	Lane Printing Inc	Ad-Wear & Specialty	4imprint, Inc.	Express Press							
<b>B. EMBROIDERED APPAREL</b>																
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	REJECTED	
<b>9</b>	<b>POLO SHIRT</b>															
	Youth X-Small	100	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	NB	NB	\$ 6.35	\$ 635.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11.57	\$ 1,157.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 985.00		
	Youth Small	100	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	NB	NB	\$ 6.35	\$ 635.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11.57	\$ 1,157.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 985.00		
	Youth Medium	100	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	NB	NB	\$ 6.35	\$ 635.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11.57	\$ 1,157.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 985.00		
	Youth Large	100	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	NB	NB	\$ 6.35	\$ 635.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11.57	\$ 1,157.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 985.00		
	Youth X-Large	100	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	NB	NB	\$ 6.35	\$ 635.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11.57	\$ 1,157.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 985.00		
	Adult Small	100	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 14.63	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 635.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11.57	\$ 1,157.00	\$ 10.26	\$ 1,026.00		
	Adult Medium	200	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 14.63	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11.57	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 10.26	\$ 2,052.00		
	Adult Large	200	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 14.63	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11.57	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 10.26	\$ 2,052.00		
	Adult X-Large	200	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 14.63	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11.57	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 10.26	\$ 2,052.00		
	Adult XX-Large	200	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 14.63	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 13.57	\$ 2,714.00	\$ 10.26	\$ 2,052.00		
	Adult XXX-Large	200	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 14.63	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 14.57	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 10.26	\$ 2,052.00		
<b>10</b>	<b>QUARTER-ZIP FLEECE PULLOVER (no hood)</b>															
	Youth X-Small	10	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13.97	\$ 139.70	NB	NB		
	Youth Small	10	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13.97	\$ 139.70	\$ 16.23	\$ 1,623.00		
	Youth Medium	10	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13.97	\$ 139.70	\$ 16.23	\$ 1,623.00		
	Youth Large	10	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13.97	\$ 139.70	\$ 16.23	\$ 1,623.00		
	Youth X-Large	10	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13.97	\$ 139.70	\$ 16.23	\$ 1,623.00		
	Adult Small	10	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15.13	\$ 151.30	\$ 17.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13.97	\$ 139.70	\$ 11.99	\$ 1,623.00		
	Adult Medium	75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15.13	\$ 1,134.75	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 13.97	\$ 1,047.75	\$ 11.99	\$ 2,398.00		
	Adult Large	75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.13	\$ 1,134.75	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 13.97	\$ 1,047.75	\$ 11.99	\$ 2,398.00		

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

			Marketing Solutions	GTM Sportswear	College Promo	Lane Printing Inc	Ad-Wear & Specialty	4imprint, Inc.	Express Press							
<b>B. EMBROIDERED APPAREL</b>																
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	REJECTED	
	Adult X-Large	75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.13	\$ 1,134.75	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 13.97	\$ 1,047.75	\$ 11.99	\$ 2,398.00		
	Adult XX-Large	75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.13	\$ 1,134.75	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 15.97	\$ 1,197.75	\$ 11.99	\$ 2,398.00		
	Adult XXX-Large	50	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.13	\$ 756.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16.97	\$ 848.50	\$ 11.99	\$ 2,398.00		
<b>10</b>	<b>QUARTER-ZIP FLEECE PULLOVER (hooded)</b>															
	Youth X-Small	10	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	NB	NB	NB	NB		
	Youth Small	10	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	NB	NB	NB	NB		
	Youth Medium	10	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	NB	NB	NB	NB		
	Youth Large	10	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	NB	NB	NB	NB		
	Youth X-Large	10	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	NB	NB	NB	NB		
	Adult Small	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	NB	NB	NB	NB		
	Adult Medium	75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	NB	NB	NB	NB		
	Adult Large	75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	NB	NB	NB	NB		
	Adult X-Large	75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	NB	NB	NB	NB		
	Adult XX-Large	75	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,025.00	NB	NB	NB	NB		
	Adult XXX-Large	50	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	NB	NB	NB	NB		
<b>11</b>	<b>FULL-ZIP FLEECE (no hood)</b>															
	Youth X-Small	10	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16.21	\$ 162.10	\$ 20.42	\$ 204.20		
	Youth Small	10	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16.21	\$ 162.10	\$ 20.42	\$ 204.20		
	Youth Medium	10	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16.21	\$ 162.10	\$ 20.42	\$ 204.20		
	Youth Large	10	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16.21	\$ 162.10	\$ 20.42	\$ 204.20		
	Youth X-Large	10	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16.21	\$ 162.10	\$ 20.42	\$ 204.20		

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

			Marketing Solutions	GTM Sportswear	College Promo	Lane Printing Inc	Ad-Wear & Specialty	4imprint, Inc.	Express Press							
<b>B. EMBROIDERED APPAREL</b>																
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	REJECTED	
	Adult Small	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16.21	\$ 810.50	\$ 15.31	\$ 765.50		
	Adult Medium	75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 16.21	\$ 1,215.75	\$ 15.31	\$ 1,148.25		
	Adult Large	75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 16.21	\$ 1,215.75	\$ 15.31	\$ 1,148.25		
	Adult X-Large	75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 16.21	\$ 1,215.75	\$ 15.31	\$ 1,148.25		
	Adult XX-Large	75	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,575.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 18.21	\$ 1,365.75	\$ 15.31	\$ 1,148.25		
	Adult XXX-Large	50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	NB	NB	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 20.21	\$ 1,010.50	\$ 15.31	\$ 765.50		
<b>11 FULL-ZIP FLEECE (hooded)</b>																
	Youth X-Small	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 106.30	NB	NB	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 18.53	\$ 185.30	\$ 20.99	\$ 209.90		
	Youth Small	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 106.30	NB	NB	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 18.53	\$ 185.30	\$ 20.99	\$ 209.90		
	Youth Medium	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 106.30	NB	NB	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 18.53	\$ 185.30	\$ 20.99	\$ 209.90		
	Youth Large	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 106.30	NB	NB	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 18.53	\$ 185.30	\$ 20.99	\$ 209.90		
	Youth X-Large	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 106.30	NB	NB	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 18.53	\$ 185.30	\$ 20.99	\$ 209.90		
	Adult Small	50	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 531.50	NB	NB	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 18.53	\$ 926.50	\$ 17.02	\$ 851.00		
	Adult Medium	75	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 797.25	NB	NB	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 18.53	\$ 1,389.75	\$ 17.02	\$ 1,276.50		
	Adult Large	75	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 797.25	NB	NB	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 18.53	\$ 1,389.75	\$ 17.02	\$ 1,276.50		
	Adult X-Large	75	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 797.25	NB	NB	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 18.53	\$ 1,389.75	\$ 17.02	\$ 1,276.50		
	Adult XX-Large	75	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 797.25	NB	NB	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 20.53	\$ 1,539.75	\$ 17.02	\$ 1,276.50		
	Adult XXX-Large	50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 531.50	NB	NB	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 22.53	\$ 1,126.50	\$ 17.02	\$ 851.00		
<b>12 OXFORD SHIRTS (left breast pocket)</b>																
	Adult Small	10	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 192.50	NB	NB	\$ 14.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27.28	\$ 272.80		
	Adult Medium	10	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 192.50	NB	NB	\$ 14.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27.28	\$ 272.80		



**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

			Marketing Solutions	GTM Sportswear	College Promo	Lane Printing Inc	Ad-Wear & Specialty	4imprint, Inc.	Express Press										
<b>B. EMBROIDERED APPAREL</b>																			
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	REJECTED		
	Adult Large	10	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 192.50	NB	NB	\$ 14.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27.28	\$ 272.80					
	Adult X-Large	10	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 192.50	NB	NB	\$ 14.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27.28	\$ 272.80					
	Adult XX-Large	10	\$ 17.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 192.50	NB	NB	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 27.28	\$ 272.80					
	Adult XXX-Large	10	\$ 19.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 19.29	\$ 192.85	NB	NB	\$ 18.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 27.28	\$ 272.80					
<b>12</b>	<b><i>OXFORD SHIRT (no pocket)</i></b>																		
	Adult Small	10	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 14.50	\$ 145.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.73	\$ 197.30					
	Adult Medium	10	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 14.50	\$ 145.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.73	\$ 197.30					
	Adult Large	10	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 14.50	\$ 145.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.73	\$ 197.30					
	Adult X-Large	10	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 14.50	\$ 145.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.73	\$ 197.30					
	Adult XX-Large	10	\$ 17.50	\$ 175.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 16.50	\$ 165.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.73	\$ 197.30					
	Adult XXX-Large	10	\$ 19.50	\$ 195.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 18.50	\$ 185.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.73	\$ 197.30					
<b>13</b>	<b><i>KHAKI PANTS</i></b>																		
	Youth X-Small	10	\$ 18.50	\$ 185.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.10	\$ 191.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	NB	NB					
	Youth Small	10	\$ 18.50	\$ 185.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.10	\$ 191.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	NB	NB					
	Youth Medium	10	\$ 18.50	\$ 185.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.10	\$ 191.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	NB	NB					
	Youth Large	10	\$ 18.50	\$ 185.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.10	\$ 191.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	NB	NB					
	Youth X-Large	10	\$ 18.50	\$ 185.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.10	\$ 191.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	NB	NB					
	Adult Small	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.10	\$ 191.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23.23	\$ 232.30					
	Adult Medium	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.10	\$ 191.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23.23	\$ 232.30					
	Adult Large	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.10	\$ 191.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23.23	\$ 232.30					
	Adult X-Large	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.10	\$ 191.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23.23	\$ 232.30					

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

			Marketing Solutions	GTM Sportswear	College Promo	Lane Printing Inc	Ad-Wear & Specialty	4imprint, Inc.	Express Press								
<b>B. EMBROIDERED APPAREL</b>																	
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	REJECTED		
	Adult XX-Large	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.10	\$ 191.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23.23	\$ 232.30			
	Adult XXX-Large	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	NB	NB	\$ 19.10	\$ 191.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 23.23	\$ 232.30			
<b>14</b>	<b>1/4-ZIP GOLF PULLOVER</b>																
	Adult Small	100	\$ 9.75	\$ 975.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14.11	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 41.58	\$ 4,158.00			
	Adult Medium	100	\$ 9.75	\$ 975.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14.11	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 41.58	\$ 4,158.00			
	Adult Large	100	\$ 9.75	\$ 975.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14.11	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 41.58	\$ 4,158.00			
	Adult X-Large	100	\$ 9.75	\$ 975.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14.11	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 41.58	\$ 4,158.00			
	Adult XX-Large	100	\$ 9.75	\$ 975.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.11	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 41.58	\$ 4,158.00			
	Adult XXX-Large	100	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 17.11	\$ 1,711.00	\$ 41.58	\$ 4,158.00			
<b>15</b>	<b>THREE SEASON JACKET</b>																
	Adult Small	100	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 17.13	\$ 1,713.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 63.35	\$ 6,335.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 2,935.00			
	Adult Medium	100	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 17.13	\$ 1,713.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 63.35	\$ 6,335.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 2,935.00			
	Adult Large	100	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 17.13	\$ 1,713.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 63.35	\$ 6,335.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 2,935.00			
	Adult X-Large	100	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 17.13	\$ 1,713.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 63.35	\$ 6,335.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 2,935.00			
	Adult XX-Large	100	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 17.13	\$ 1,713.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 65.87	\$ 6,587.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 2,935.00			
	Adult XXX-Large	100	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 17.13	\$ 1,713.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 68.87	\$ 6,887.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 2,935.00			
<b>16</b>	<b>CLASS 3 SOFT SHELL REFLECTIVE JACKET</b>																
	Adult Small	100	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 27.63	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.47	\$ 10,047.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 4,635.00			
	Adult Medium	100	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 27.63	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.47	\$ 10,047.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 4,635.00			
	Adult Large	100	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 27.63	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.47	\$ 10,047.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 4,635.00			
	Adult X-Large	100	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 27.63	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.47	\$ 10,047.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 4,635.00			

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

			Marketing Solutions	GTM Sportswear	College Promo	Lane Printing Inc	Ad-Wear & Specialty	4imprint, Inc.	Express Press							
<b>B. EMBROIDERED APPAREL</b>																
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	REJECTED	
	Adult XX-Large	100	\$ 30.75	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 27.63	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.47	\$ 10,047.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 4,635.00		
	Adult XXX-Large	100	\$ 32.75	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 27.63	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 100.47	\$ 10,047.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 4,635.00		
<b>17 LADIES RAINWEAR JACKET</b>																
	Adult Small	25	\$ 26.95	\$ 673.75	\$ 30.13	\$ 753.25	\$ 34.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 30.58	\$ 764.50	\$ 16.47	\$ 411.75		
	Adult Medium	25	\$ 26.95	\$ 673.75	\$ 30.13	\$ 753.25	\$ 34.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 30.58	\$ 764.50	\$ 16.47	\$ 411.75		
	Adult Large	25	\$ 26.95	\$ 673.75	\$ 30.13	\$ 30.13	\$ 34.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 30.58	\$ 764.50	\$ 16.47	\$ 411.75		
	Adult X-Large	25	\$ 26.95	\$ 673.75	\$ 30.13	\$ 753.25	\$ 34.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 30.58	\$ 764.50	\$ 16.47	\$ 411.75		
	Adult XX-Large	25	\$ 27.95	\$ 698.75	\$ 30.13	\$ 753.25	\$ 34.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 33.58	\$ 839.50	\$ 16.47	\$ 411.75		
	Adult XXX-Large	25	\$ 29.95	\$ 748.75	\$ 30.13	\$ 753.25	\$ 34.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 36.58	\$ 914.50	\$ 16.47	\$ 411.75		
<b>18 SOFT SHELL VEST</b>																
	Adult Small	50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27.05	\$ 1,352.50	\$ 25.57	\$ 1,278.50		
	Adult Medium	50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27.05	\$ 1,352.50	\$ 25.57	\$ 1,278.50		
	Adult Large	50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 25.57	\$ 1,278.50		
	Adult X-Large	50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 25.57	\$ 1,278.50		
	Adult XX-Large	50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 25.57	\$ 1,278.50		
	Adult XXX-Large	50	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 25.57	\$ 1,278.50		
<b>19 3-IN-1 WATERPROOF JACKET</b>																
	Adult Small	100	\$ 61.75	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 96.23	\$ 9,623.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 49.65	\$ 4,965.00		
	Adult Medium	100	\$ 61.75	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 96.23	\$ 9,623.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 49.65	\$ 4,965.00		
	Adult Large	100	\$ 61.75	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 96.23	\$ 9,623.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 49.65	\$ 4,965.00		
	Adult X-Large	100	\$ 61.75	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 96.23	\$ 9,623.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 49.65	\$ 4,965.00		

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

		Marketing Solutions		GTM Sportswear		College Promo		Lane Printing Inc		Ad-Wear & Specialty		4imprint, Inc.		Express Press	
<b>B. EMBROIDERED APPAREL</b>															
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	<b>REJECTED</b>
	Adult XX-Large	100	\$ 62.75	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 96.23	\$ 9,623.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 49.65	\$ 4,965.00	
	Adult XXX-Large	100	\$ 64.75	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 96.23	\$ 9,623.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 15,800.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 49.65	\$ 4,965.00	
<b>20 INDUSTRY 3-IN-1 REFLECTIVE JACKET</b>															
	Adult Small	100	\$ 47.95	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 27.63	\$ 2,763.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 80.37	\$ 8,037.00	
	Adult Medium	100	\$ 47.95	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 27.63	\$ 2,763.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.47	\$ 10,047.00	\$ 80.37	\$ 8,037.00	
	Adult Large	100	\$ 47.95	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 27.63	\$ 2,763.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.47	\$ 10,047.00	\$ 80.37	\$ 8,037.00	
	Adult X-Large	100	\$ 47.95	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 27.63	\$ 2,763.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.47	\$ 10,047.00	\$ 80.37	\$ 8,037.00	
	Adult XX-Large	100	\$ 48.95	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 27.63	\$ 2,763.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 245.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 100.47	\$ 10,047.00	\$ 80.37	\$ 8,037.00	
	Adult XXX-Large	100	\$ 49.95	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 27.63	\$ 2,763.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100.47	\$ 10,047.00	\$ 80.37	\$ 8,037.00	
<b>CAPS</b>															
<b>21</b>	Uniform Cap	75	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 843.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.69	\$ 576.75	
<b>22</b>	Baseball Cap-cotton twill	75	\$ 5.95	\$ 446.25	\$ 5.25	\$ 393.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.48	\$ 336.00	
<b>23</b>	Baseball Cap-polyester	75	\$ 7.15	\$ 536.25	\$ 7.25	\$ 543.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.01	\$ 300.75	
<b>TOTAL CATEGORY B</b>			\$ 166,745.00	\$ 146,396.28					\$ 439,750.00		\$ 212,816.70		\$ 215,267.90		
All items include up to 4 stitch colors, up to 5,000 stitches and on one location															

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

			Marketing Solutions		GTM Sportswear		College Promo		Lane Printing Inc		Ad-Wear & Specialty		4imprint, Inc.		Express Press
<b>C. PROMOTIONAL ITEMS</b>															
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	<b>REJECTED</b>
24	23 oz. Plastic Water Bottle	150	\$ 1.85	\$ 277.50	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 7.13	\$ 1,069.50	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 3.60	\$ 540.00	
25	24 oz. Sport Water Bottle	150	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 1.90	\$ 285.00	\$ 1.81	\$ 271.50	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 13.85	\$ 2,077.50	
26	32 oz. Wide Mouth Water Bottle	150	\$ 5.54	\$ 831.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 5.75	\$ 862.50	\$ 5.44	\$ 816.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 8.31	\$ 1,246.50	
27	32 oz. Sport Bottle with Push Pull Cap	150	\$ 1.35	\$ 202.50	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 1.65	\$ 247.50	\$ 1.91	\$ 286.50	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	
28	11 oz. Ceramic Mug	150	\$ 1.75	\$ 262.50	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 9.05	\$ 1,357.50	\$ 2.46	\$ 369.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 2.59	\$ 388.50	
29	15 oz. Bistro Mug	150	\$ 2.70	\$ 405.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 384.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 3.41	\$ 511.50	
30	11 oz. Rounded Two-Toned Ceramic Mug	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 3.95	\$ 592.50	\$ 2.19	\$ 328.50	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 3.81	\$ 571.50	
31	11 oz. White Budget Mug	150	\$ 1.80	\$ 270.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 1.95	\$ 292.50	\$ 1.44	\$ 216.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 1.71	\$ 256.50	
32	10 oz. Bistro Mug	150	\$ 1.61	\$ 241.50	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 2.89	\$ 433.50	
33	Knit Cap w/Cuff	150	\$ 4.25	\$ 637.50	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 618.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 9.74	\$ 1,461.00	
34	Knit Cap without Cuff	150	\$ 4.10	\$ 615.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 10.10	\$ 1,515.00	
35	12" Knit Pom-Pom Beanie w/Cuff	150	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	<b>NB</b>	

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

			Marketing Solutions		GTM Sportswear		College Promo		Lane Printing Inc		Ad-Wear & Specialty		4imprint, Inc.		Express Press
<b>C. PROMOTIONAL ITEMS</b>															
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	<b>REJECTED</b>
36	Knit Scarf w/Fringe	150	\$ 7.95	\$ 1,192.50	NB	NB	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	NB	NB	\$ 9.55	\$ 1,432.50	
37	Knit Scarf without Fringe	150	\$ 4.50	\$ 675.00	NB	NB	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 757.50	NB	NB	\$ 10.44	\$ 1,566.00	
38	12 oz. Stadium Cup	150	\$ 0.75	\$ 112.50	NB	NB	\$ 0.85	\$ 127.50	\$ 0.98	\$ 147.00	NB	NB	\$ 0.62	\$ 93.00	
39	12 oz. Mood Stadium Cup	150	\$ 0.82	\$ 123.00	NB	NB	\$ 1.15	\$ 172.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	NB	NB	\$ 0.75	\$ 112.50	
40	12 oz. Clear Party Cup	150	\$ 0.61	\$ 91.50	NB	NB	\$ 1.05	\$ 157.50	\$ 0.98	\$ 147.00	NB	NB	\$ 0.68	\$ 102.00	
41	Flash Drive														
	1GB	150	\$ 5.75	\$ 862.50	NB	NB	\$ 5.25	\$ 787.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 937.50	NB	NB	\$ 6.98	\$ 1,047.00	
	2GB	150	\$ 5.75	\$ 862.50	NB	NB	\$ 5.53	\$ 829.50	\$ 7.18	\$ 1,077.00	NB	NB	\$ 7.07	\$ 1,060.50	
	4GB	150	\$ 5.95	\$ 892.50	NB	NB	\$ 5.80	\$ 870.00	\$ 9.33	\$ 1,399.50	NB	NB	\$ 7.39	\$ 1,108.50	
42	USB Flash Drive w/Removable Cap														
	1GB	150	\$ 5.85	\$ 877.50	NB	NB	\$ 8.06	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 9.33	\$ 1,399.50	NB	NB	\$ 8.55	\$ 1,282.50	
	2GB	150	\$ 5.85	\$ 877.50	NB	NB	\$ 8.55	\$ 1,282.50	\$ 10.14	\$ 1,521.00	NB	NB	\$ 9.18	\$ 1,377.00	
	4GB	150	\$ 6.15	\$ 922.50	NB	NB	\$ 8.94	\$ 1,341.00	\$ 10.52	\$ 1,578.00	NB	NB	\$ 9.66	\$ 1,449.00	
43	Canvas Tote Bag	150	\$ 3.55	\$ 532.50	NB	NB	\$ 4.92	\$ 738.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 1,107.00	NB	NB	\$ 5.26	\$ 789.00	
44	Travel Boat Tote Bag	150	\$ 1.95	\$ 292.50	NB	NB	\$ 2.45	\$ 367.50	\$ 9.02	\$ 1,353.00	NB	NB	\$ 2.35	\$ 352.50	
45	Sunbeam Tote Shopping Bag	150	\$ 1.82	\$ 273.00	NB	NB	\$ 3.60	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 283.50	NB	NB	\$ 1.68	\$ 252.00	
46	Basic Cotton Tote Bag	150	\$ 1.45	\$ 217.50	NB	NB	\$ 2.35	\$ 352.50	\$ 2.54	\$ 381.00	NB	NB	\$ 2.10	\$ 315.00	
47	Unicolor Shades	150	\$ 0.95	\$ 142.50	NB	NB	\$ 2.90	\$ 435.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 279.00	NB	NB	\$ 2.04	\$ 306.00	

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS  
 BID TABULATION SHEET  
 CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS**

BID OPEN DATE: JANUARY 2, 2018

		Marketing Solutions		GTM Sportswear		College Promo		Lane Printing Inc		Ad-Wear & Specialty		4imprint, Inc.		Express Press	
<b>C. PROMOTIONAL ITEMS</b>															
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	<b>REJECTED</b>
48	Premium Classic Retro Sunglasses	150	\$ 1.25	\$ 187.50	NB	NB	\$ 1.48	\$ 222.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 486.00	NB	NB	\$ 2.04	\$ 306.00	
49	Rubberized Sunglasses	150	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	NB	NB	\$ 1.99	\$ 298.50	\$ 1.26	\$ 189.00	NB	NB	\$ 1.31	\$ 196.50	
50	Pencils	150	\$ 0.72	\$ 108.00	NB	NB	\$ 0.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 147.00	NB	NB	\$ 0.24	\$ 36.00	
51	Glitz Pencils	150	\$ 0.35	\$ 52.50	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00		\$ -	\$ 0.46	\$ 69.00	
52	Soft Squeezable Key Tag	150	\$ 0.49	\$ 73.50	NB	NB	\$ 1.85	\$ 277.50	\$ 2.17	\$ 325.50	NB	NB	NB	NB	
53	5 LED Metal Flashlight w/Swivel Keychain	150	\$ 1.45	\$ 217.50	NB	NB	\$ 1.65	\$ 247.50	\$ 1.63	\$ 244.50	NB	NB	\$ 2.65	\$ 397.50	
54	Key Tag w/Carabiner & Mesh Strap	150	\$ 1.30	\$ 195.00	NB	NB	\$ 1.32	\$ 198.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 315.00	NB	NB	\$ 0.87	\$ 130.50	
55	Rectangle Crystal Key Chain	150	\$ 0.80	\$ 120.00	NB	NB	\$ 5.05	\$ 757.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 322.50	NB	NB	NB	NB	
56	Slim Line Key LED Light	150	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	NB	NB	\$ 1.45	\$ 217.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 330.00	NB	NB	\$ 1.09	\$ 163.50	
57	Whistle w/Key Ring	150	\$ 0.93	\$ 139.50	NB	NB	\$ 1.15	\$ 172.50	\$ 1.07	\$ 160.50	NB	NB	\$ 0.85	\$ 127.50	
58	Magnet 4"x8"	150	\$ 0.70	\$ 105.00	NB	NB	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 298.50	NB	NB	NB	NB	
59	Magnet 3"x8"	150	\$ 0.75	\$ 112.50	NB	NB	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 292.50	NB	NB	NB	NB	

CLOTHING: SCREEN PRINTED EMBROIDERED PROMO ITEMS

			Marketing Solutions	GTM Sportswear	College Promo	Lane Printing Inc	Ad-Wear & Specialty	4imprint, Inc.	Express Press						
<b>C. PROMOTIONAL ITEMS</b>															
ITEM #	ITEM	EST QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	REJECTED
60	Pilot's Wings Pin w/Photo Emblem Insert	150	\$ 3.60	\$ 540.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	
61	Sharp A Wings Pin	150	\$ 2.60	\$ 390.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	
62	Lapel Pin 1 " diameter	150	\$ 2.25	\$ 337.50	NB	NB	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	NB	NB	\$ 3.56	\$ 534.00	
62	Lapel Pin 3/4" diameter	150	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	NB	NB	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 297.00	NB	NB	\$ 3.56	\$ 534.00	
63	Messenger Bag w/Shoulder Strap	150	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	NB	NB	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 4.96	\$ 744.00	NB	NB	\$ 2.52	\$ 378.00	
64	Non-Wovan Messenger Bag w/Pocket	150	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	NB	NB	\$ 2.75	\$ 412.50	\$ 6.23	\$ 934.50	NB	NB	\$ 2.52	\$ 378.00	
65	Canvas Messenger Bag	150	\$ 3.35	\$ 502.50	NB	NB	\$ 3.25	\$ 487.50	\$ 12.04	\$ 1,806.00	NB	NB	\$ 10.04	\$ 1,506.00	
66	Sport Messenger Brief	150	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00	NB	NB	\$ 6.55	\$ 982.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,162.50	NB	NB	\$ 9.06	\$ 1,359.00	
67	Messenger Bag w/Large Zipper Compartment	150	\$ 4.50	\$ 675.00	NB	NB	\$ 6.10	\$ 915.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 1,822.50	NB	NB	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00	
<b>TOTAL CATEGORY C</b>			\$	20,646.00	NB	NB	\$	29,571.00		\$ 34,179.00	NB	NB		\$ 28,737.00	
All items include printing up to one location															